

## CITIZENS AGENDA

## Tues., Aug 27, 2024 – 1:00 PM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at <a href="slootelegistar.com">slootelegistar.com</a>.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
1.1	Potential Closed Session for Discussion of the Character, Professional Competence, or Physical or Mental Health of an Individual	Potential Closed Session for Discussion of the Character, Professional Competence, or Physical or Mental Health of an Individual
5.1	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans - \$3,000 and Under / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of all active job postings that were opened in the prior week, to recruit and hire new SLCo employees. The Incentive Plan Report is a list of all recently approved incentive plans that total \$3,000 or less. The Weekly Reclassification Report is a report of all job reclassifications that were completed in the prior week
	Overview Presentation of the	Divisions that will be presented are Parks & Recreation, Clark
5.2	Community Services Department	Planetarium, Library, and Arts and Culture.
5.3	SOAR Project Update	Update the Council about the Service Opportunity Assessment Review (SOAR) Project.
5.4	Overview Presentation of Mayor's Administration	Will review several programs within Mayor's Administration.
5.5	Overview Presentation of the Office of Homelessness and Criminal Justice Reform	Overview Presentation of the Office of Homelessness and Criminal Justice Reform
5.6	Overview Presentation of Visit Salt Lake and ASM Global	Overview Presentation for Visit Salt Lake and ASM Global
5.7	Discuss an Amendment to an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and City of South Salt Lake Redevelopment Agency regarding the Streetcar Community Development Area	In accordance with Policy 1155 and based on previous guidance from Council, the Economic Development Division negotiated an ILA with South Salt Lake City Redevelopment Agency for the Streetcar Community Development Area. The Council will now review an amendment to the ILA and provide any additional guidance. The amendment specifies that the Agency will retain a housing allocation from the project area budget for city-led affordable housing projects. There is no change to the other terms of the County's participation.

6.1	Set a Public Hearing on September 10, 2024, to Receive Comment About an Amendment to an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Salt Lake County and the City of South Salt Lake Redevelopment Agency Regarding the Streetcar Community Development Area	Set a public hearing to receive comment about an amendment to an ILA between Salt Lake County and the South Salt Lake Redevelopment Agency regarding the Streetcar CDA. The amendment specifies that the Agency will retain a housing allocation from the project area budget for city-led affordable housing projects. There is no change to the other terms of the County's participation
6.2	Set a Public Hearing for Tuesday, September 10, 2024, to Receive Comments on an Ordinance of General Revision, Amending Title 9, Entitled "Health and Safety" and Title 19, Entitled "Zoning" of the Salt Lake Code of Ordinances, 2001, to Provide Greater Consistency with the Wildland Urban Interface Code.	Request to set a public hearing to receive comment on an ordinance of revision, amending Title 9, entitled" Health and Safety" and Title 19, entitled "Zoning" of the Salt Lake Code of Ordinances, 2001.  The Salt Lake County Office of Regional Development staff raised the need to update FCOZ to be more consistent with the Utah Wildland-Urban Interface code and its goals of mitigating wildfire risk. Following initiation of the ordinance revision process at the County Council's May 7th meeting, the ordinance update was reviewed by both the Salt Lake County and Mountainous Planning District Planning Commissions. The ordinance is now ready for County Council review after receiving favorable recommendations from both planning commissions.
6.3	Notice of Cancellation of September 3, 2024, County Council Meeting in Observation of Labor Day	Notice of Cancellation of September 3, 2024, County Council Meeting in Observation of Labor Day
8.1	Declaration of Donation 2024 Intern Program	Salt Lake County Foundation donation to Salt Lake County for 2024 Internship Program
11.1	Approval of August 13, 2024 County Council Minutes	Approval of August 13, 2024 County Council Minutes